



Office of the
Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division (B&R), HPPWD Hamirpur.
Tel: +911972-222510 Fax: +911972-222510
Email: ee-ham-hp@nic.in.

No:-PW/Hamirpur/CB/GA-1/Tender/2023-24-
To

59-98

Dated:- 02/04/25

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Special. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)I/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01-2024 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer
Hamirpur Division HPPWD
Hamirpur Hamirpur.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P.P.W.D., Shimla-2.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), H.P.P.W.D., Hamirpur.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
4. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Hamirpur/Lambloo & Nadaun.
5. Drawing Branch in this office.
6. Accounts Branch in this office.
7. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
8. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Hamirpur Division HPPWD
Hamirpur Hamirpur.



Office of the
Executive Engineer.
Hamirpur Division (B&R), HPPWD Hamirpur.
Tel: +911972-222510 Fax: +911972-222510
Email: ee-ham-hp@nic.in.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed item rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Hamirpur Division HPPWD Hamirpur on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD for the following works; so as to reach this office on **11-04-2025 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **09-04-2025 upto 3.00 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Hamirpur Division HPPWD Hamirpur on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **10-04-2025** during office hours till **1.00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Hamirpur Division HPPWD Hamirpur cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act. Valid copy of Registration as required, Copy of PAN Card, EPF failing which no tender form will be issued to him.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.


Executive Engineer
Hamirpur Division HPPWD
Hamirpur Hamirpur.
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

Office of the
Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division (B&R), HPPWD Hamirpur.
Tel: +911972-222510 Fax: +911972-222510
Email: ee-ham-hp@nic.in.


CERTIFICATE.

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No. PW/Hamirpur/CB/GA-1/Tender/2024-25- 59-98 dated 02-04-25

Executive Engineer
Hamirpur Division HPPWD
Hamirpur Hamirpur.

PRESS TENDER NOTICE (Offline)

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Time
1	Preparation of detailed project report for Upgradation of road from Lambloo to Sikander km 0/0 to 2/0 under NABARD. (SH:- Preparation of detailed project report) Job No. 01.	87000.00	1800.00	One Month
2	Preparation of detailed project report for Upgradation of road from Lambloo to Sikander km 0/0 to 2/0 under NABARD. (SH:- Preparation of detailed project report) Job No. 02.	87000.00	1800.00	One Month
3	Preparation of detailed project report for Upgradation of road from Lambloo to Sikander km 0/0 to 2/0 under NABARD. (SH:- Preparation of detailed project report) Job No. 03.	87000.00	1800.00	One Month
4	Preparation of detailed project report for construction of link road Upper Lundary to Lower Lundary to connect village Bumana and Kapoti km 0/0 to 2/235 under NABARD. (SH:- Preparation of detailed project report) Job No. 02.	94520.00	1900.00	One Month
5	Preparation of detailed project report for construction of link road Upper Lundary to Lower Lundary to connect village Bumana and Kapoti km 0/0 to 2/235 under NABARD. (SH:- Preparation of Hydraulic data of Upper Lundary Bridge) Job No. 01	96000.00	2000.00	One Month
6	Preparation of detailed project report for construction of link road Upper Lundary to Lower Lundary to connect village Bumana and Kapoti km 0/0 to 2/235 under NABARD. (SH:- Preparation of Hydraulic data of Upper Lundary Bridge) Job No. 02	96000.00	2000.00	One Month
7	Preparation of detailed project report for construction of link road Upper Lundary to Lower Lundary to connect village Bumana and Kapoti km 0/0 to 2/235 under NABARD. (SH:- Consultancy Service for Quantity Surveying 2 Nos. Bridge.	99000.00	2000.00	One Month


Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division,
HPRWD Hamirpur



107/L

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Link road Upper Lundary to lower Lundary to connect village Bumana and kapoti Km 0/0 to 2/235 under NABARD (SH:- Consultancy Service for Quantity Surveying 2 Nos Bridge).				Estimated Cost:-Rs. 99000.00
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
				Time Limit:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Fig.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Preparation of detailed working estimate complete in all respect in manuscript form and submission of the same to higher office for approval. If any correction/amendment has desired by the head office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-In-Charge complete in all respects. After approval the same should be submitted in 3 (three) copies as per condition of TOR. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other (taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	49500.00	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Each	99000.00
Total						99000.00

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY APPROVED FOR RS. 99000/-

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand and Paise Zero Only

- 1 The work will be strictly executed as per HPPWD specifications
- 2 Any technical problem arisen in all above items within warranty period will be sole responsibility of the contractor.
- 3 Any unlicensed software(s) got installed by contractor will be at his sole risk, cost & responsibility.

Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division,
HPPWD, Hamirpur.

1087L

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Link road Upper Lunday to lower Lunday to connect village Bumana and Kapoti Km 0/0 to 2/235 under NABARD (SH:- Preparation of Hydraulic data of Upper Lunday bridge) Job no.1			Estimated Cost:-Rs. 96000.00
			Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
			Time Limit:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Fig.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Preparation of Hydraulic data report and drawing complete including consultancy service for topographical survey etc. in manuscript from and submission of the same in higher office for approval, if any correction/ amendment is required by the higher office the same may be corrected to the satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge complete in all projects. After approval the same from the S.E office, GAD should be submitted in three copies in a fair manner and complete in all respects. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	96000.00	Rupees Ninety Six Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Each	96000.00
Total						96000.00

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY APPROVED FOR RS. 96000/-

1 The work will be singly executed as per HPPWD specifications

Rupees Ninety Six Thousand and Paise Zero Only

Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division,
HPPWD, Hamirpur.

106H

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Preparation of detailed project report for Construction of Link road Upper Lunday to lower Lunday to connect village Bumana and Kapoti Km 0/0 to 2/235 under NABARD (SH:- Preparation of detailed project report)

Estimated Cost:-Rs. 94520.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
Time Limit:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Fig.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Preparation of detailed project report which include the following provision as given below:- a) Topography survey by digital total station with two second accuracy, showing all features on survey plan like trees, culverts, bridge, electric poles, telephone poles, hand pumps, schools, habitants villages etc. b) Draw cross-sections at 15m (fifteen meter) intervals, L-section & calculate the quantity of earth work in standard format of AutoCAD showing all layer of pavement components as applicable. c) Preparation of survey plan showing all provision and preparation of detailed project report as per PMGSY Guidelines including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	2.24	32000.00	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Per kilometer	71520.00
2	CBR-Value & Pavement design of crust as per IRC:37-2012/SP:72-2015. (@3-Sample in each kilometer) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	6.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Each	18000.00
3	Berkelman Beam Deflection Test for pavement design of IRC:81-1997. (@1 Test in each kilometer) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	2.00	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per kilometer	5000.00
Condition			Total			94520.00

1 The work will be strictly executed as per HPPWD specifications

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY APPROVED FOR RS. 94520/-only
Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and Paise Zero Only

Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division,
HPPWD, Hamirpur.

1162

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Preparation of detailed project report for Upgradation of road from Lambloo to Sikander Km 4/0 to 6/0 under NABARD (SH:- Preparation of detailed project report) Jo No.3					Estimated Cost:-Rs. 87000.00	
					Earnest Money:- Rs. 1800.00	
					Time Limit:- One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Fig.	Words		
1	Preparation of detailed project report which include the following provision as given below:- a) Topography survey by digital total station with two second accuracy, showing all features on survey plan like trees, culverts, bridge, electric poles, telephone poles, hand pumps, schools, habitant's villages etc. b) Draw cross-sections at 15m (fifteen meter) intervals, L-section & calculate the quantity of earth work in standard format of AutoCAD showing all layer of pavement components as applicable. c) Preparation of survey plan showing all provision and preparation of detailed project report as per PMGSY Guidelines including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	2.00	32000.00	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Per kilometer	64000.00
2	CBR-Value & Pavement design of crust as per IRC:37-2012/SP-72-2015. (@3-Sample in each kilometer) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	6.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Each	18000.00
3	Benkelman Beam Deflection Test for pavement design of IRC:81-1997. (@1 Test in each kilometer) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	2.00	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per kilometer	5000.00
Condition					Total	87000.00

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY APPROVED FOR RS. 87000/-only

1 The work will be strictly executed as per HPPWD specifications Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand and Paise Zero Only

Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division,
HPPWD, Hamirpur

153L

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Preparation of detailed project report for Upgradation of road from Lambloo to Sikander Km 2/0 to 4/0 under NABARD (SH:- Preparation of detailed project report) Jo No.2						Estimated Cost:-Rs. 87000.00	
						Earnest Money:- Rs. 1800.00	
						Time Limit:- One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Fig.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	
1	Preparation of detailed project report which include the following provision as given below:- a) Topography survey by digital total station with two second accuracy, showing all features on survey plan like trees, culverts, bridge, electric poles, telephone poles, hand pumps, schools, habitans villages etc. b) Draw cross-sections at 15m (fifteen meter) intervals, L-section & calculate the quantity of earth work in standard format of AutoCAD showing all layer of pavement components as applicable. c) Preparation of survey plan showing all provision and preparation of detailed project report as per PMGSY Guidelines including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	2.00	32000.00	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Per kilometer	64000.00	
2	CBR-Value & Pavement design of crust as per IRC:37-2012/SP:72-2015. (@3-Sample in each kilometer) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	6.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Each	18000.00	
3	Benkelman Beam Deflection Test for pavement design of IRC:81-1997. (@1 Test in each kilometer) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	2.00	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per kilometer	5000.00	
	Condition				Total	87000.00	

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY APPROVED FOR RS. 87000/-only

1 The work will be strictly executed as per HPPWD specifications

Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand and Paise Zero Only

Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division,
HPPWD, Hamirpur.

104/L

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Preparation of detailed project report for Upgradation of road from Lambioo to Sikander Km 0/0 to 2/0 under NABARD (SH:- Preparation of detailed project report) Jo No.1						Estimated Cost:-Rs. 87000.00	
						Earnest Money:- Rs. 1800.00	
						Time Limit:- One Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Fig.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	
1	Preparation of detailed project report which include the following provision as given below:- a) Topography survey by digital total station with two second accuracy, showing all features on survey plan like trees, culverts, bridge, electric poles, telephone poles, hand pumps, schools, habitant villages etc. b) Draw cross-sections at 15m (fifteen meter) intervals, L-section & calculate the quantity of earth work in standard format of AutoCAD showing all layer of pavement components as applicable. c) Preparation of survey plan showing all provision and preparation of detailed project report as per PMGSY Guidelines including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	2.00	32000.00	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Per kilometer	64000.00	
2	CBR-Value & Pavement design of crust as per IRC:37-2012/SP-72-2015. (@3-Sample in each kilometer) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	6.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Each	18000.00	
3	Benkelman Beam Deflection Test for pavement design of IRC:81-1997. (@1 Test in each kilometer) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.	2.00	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Per kilometer	5000.00	
	Condition				Total	87000.00	

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY APPROVED FOR RS. 87000/-only

1 The work will be strictly executed as per HPPWD specifications

Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand and Paise Zero Only

Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division,
HPPWD, Hamirpur

109 L

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Link road Upper Lunday to lower Lunday to connect village Bumana and kapoti Km 0/0 to 2/235 under NABARD (SH:- Preparation of Hydraulic data of Lower lunday bridge) Job no.2				Estimated Cost:-Rs. 96000.00	
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00	
				Time Limit:- One Month	

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Fig.	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Preparation of Hydraulic data report and drawing complete including consultancy service for topographical survey etc. in manuscript from and submission of the same in higher office for approval, if any correction/ amendment is required by the higher office the same may be corrected to the satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge complete in all projects. After approval the same from the S.E office, GAD should be submitted in three copies in a fair manner and complete in all respects. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	96000.00	Rupees Ninety Six Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Each	96000.00
Total						96000.00

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY APPROVED FOR RS. 96000/-

1 The work will be strictly executed as per HPPWD specifications

Rupees Ninety Six Thousand and Paise Zero Only

Executive Engineer,
Hamirpur Division,
HPPWD, Hamirpur